PAJOTA with postal addresses at Block 5, Lot 17, 
Hauston Homes, Burol Main, Dasmariñas City, Cavite and Lot 
11, Block 35, Pacific Parkplace Vill, Paliparan, Dasmariñas 
City, Cavite and for the satisfaction of the mortgaged debt 
which as of March 31, 2023 amounts to THREE HUNDRED 
THIRTY NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY 
ONE PESOS & 84/100 (Php339,721.84), exclusive of all le-
gal fees and expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, 
the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on July 20, 
2023 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or soon thereafter in the 
Court Room of Branch 90, Regional Trial Court, Ground Floor,

[...]

35 DEG. 30’E., 10.10 M. TO PT.2; THENCE S. 
35 DEG. 30’ E, 0.91 M. TO PT. 3; THENCE S. 54 DEG. 30’ 
W., 15.00 M. TO PT. 4; THENCE N. 35 DEG. 30’W., 11.00 
M. TO PT. 5 THENCE N. 54 DEG. 30’E., 15.00 M. TO THE 
PT. OF BEGINNING , CONTAINING AN AREA OF ONE 
HUNDRED AND SIXTY FIVE (165) SQ. METERS. ALL PTS. 
REFERRED TO ARE INDICATED ON THE PLAN AND ARE 
MARKED ON THE GROUND BY P.S. CYL. CONC. MONS. 
15X60 CM. BEARINGS TRUE; DATE OF ORIG. SURVEY, 
JULY 27, 1905-JUNE 11, 1908 AND THAT OF THE CONS.-
SUBD. SURVEY, SEPT 1-15, 1997 AND WAS APPROVED

[...]

LO REAL, MARRIED TO MARIO ROCHA REAL, Mortgag-
ors, with postal address at 196 B Orange Lane, Dela Paz St., 
Caniogan, Pasig City and/or Lot 36, Blk. 30, Ciudad Nuevo, 
Ph.4, Timalan, Naic, Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebt-
edness which as of March 15, 2023, amounted to THREE 
HUNDRED TWENTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
THIRTY ONE PESOS and 58/100 (Php. 329,231.56) Phil-
ippine Currency, excluding penalties, Attorney’s Fees and 
expenses of the foreclosure, the undersigned authorized 
Sheriff IV, will sell at public auction on July 11, 2023 at 9:00 
in the morning or soon thereafter at the Regional Trial Court,

[...]

against ALVIN BILLONA CAUDGUID, Mortgagor, with 
postal address at 13 Chico St., Panam Village, Pinagsa-
ma, Taguig City and/or Lot 17, Blk 71, Pasinaya Homes 
Phase 2, Sabang (Formerly Timalan), Naic, Cavite, to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of March 
14, 2023, amounted to FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR 
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY PESOS and 
74/100 (Php.454,770.74) Philippine Currency, excluding 
penalties, Attorney’s Fees and expenses of the foreclo-
sure, the undersigned authorized Sheriff IV, will sell at pub-
lic auction on July 11, 2023 at 9:00 in the morning or soon 
thereafter at the Regional That Court, Naic Cavite, to the

[...]

addresses at No. 21 Purok 7, Brgy. Moonwalk, Multinational, 
Parañaque City and Lot 32, Block 15, Village Park Subdivi-
sion, Brgy. Lancaan I, Dasmariñas City, Cavite and for the sat-
isfaction of the mortgaged debt which as of March 21, 2023 
amounts to TWO HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND FOUR 
HUNDRED THIRTY TWO PESOS & 41/100 (Php219,432.41), 
exclusive of all legal fees and expenses incidental to this fore-
closure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public 
auction on July 20, 2023 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or 
soon thereafter in the Court Room of Branch 90, Regional

[...]

postal address at (1) Lot 4 Blk. 8 Phase 1, Willow St., Citi-
homes Subd., Molino IV, Bacoor, Cavite and (2) Lot 10 BIk. 
1 Felizana Estate Subd., Pasong Buwaya, Imus, Cavite, to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of March 17, 
2023 amounts to ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY 
THOUSAND SIXTY SIX PESOS & 30/100 (P1,530,066.30), 
Philippine Currency, including interest and penalties, but ex-
cluding attorney’s fees, sheriffs fees and all other charges 
incidental to this foreclosure and sale the undersigned will 
sell at public auction on JULY 4, 2023 at 10:00 A.M. or soon